1/6
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
BZX84B
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Parameter ValueSymbol
Power Dissipation
Maximum forward voltage at IF=10mA

Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Typical
temperature
coefficient @IZT
mV/°CIZTVZ@IZT
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) (mA) (Ω) (mA) Min Max
ZZK @IZKZZT @IZT IR
(uA) (V)
VR
BZX84B2V4 2.452Z11 2.4 5 100 1.0 50 1.0 0
BZX84B2V7 2.752Z12 2.7 5 100 1.0 20 1.0 0
BZX84B3V0 3.062Z13 3.0 5 95 1.0 10 1.0 0
2.35
2.65
2.94
600
600
600
-3.5
-3.5
-3.5
BZX84B3V3 3.372Z14 3.3 5 95 1.0 5 1.0 03.23 600 -3.5
BZX84B3V6 3.672Z15 3.6 5 90 1.0 5 1.0 03.53 600 -3.5
BZX84B3V9 3.982Z16 3.9 5 90 1.0 3 1.0 03.82 600 -3.5
BZX84B4V3 4.392Z17 4.3 5 90 1.0 3 1.0 04.21 600 -3.5
BZX84B4V7 4.792Z1 4.7 5 80 1.0 3 2.0 0.24.61 500 -3.5
BZX84B5V1 5.202Z2 5.1 5 60 1.0 2 2.0 1.25.00 480 -2.7
BZX84B5V6 5.712Z3 5.6 5 40 1.0 1 2.0 2.55.49 400 -2.0
BZX84B6V2 6.322Z4 6.2 5 10 1.0 3 4.0 3.76.08 150 0.4
BZX84B6V8 6.942Z5 6.8 5 15 1.0 2 4.0 4.56.66 80 1.2
BZX84B7V5 7.652Z6 7.5 5 15 1.0 1 5.0 5.37.35 80 2.5
BZX84B8V2 8.362Z7 8.2 5 15 1.0 0.7 5.0 6.28.04 80 3.2
BZX84B9V1 9.282Z8 9.1 5 15 1.0 0.5 6.0 7.08.92 100 3.8
BZX84B10 10.202Z9 10 5 20 1.0 0.2 7.0 8.09.80 150 4.5
BZX84B11 11.2211 5 20 1.0 0.1 8.0 9.010.78 150 5.4
BZX84B12 12.2412 5 25 1.0 0.1 8.0 10.011.76 150 6.0
BZX84B13 13.262Y3 13 5 30 1.0 0.1 8.0 11.012.74 170 7.0
BZX84B15 15.302Y4 15 5 30 1.0 0.1 10.5 13.014.70 200 9.2
BZX84B16 16.322Y5 16 5 40 1.0 0.1 11.2 14.015.68 200 10.4
BZX84B18 18.3618 5 45 1.0 0.1 12.6 16.017.64 225 12.4
BZX84B20 20.402Y7 20 5 55 1.0 0.1 14.0 18.019.60 225 14.4
BZX84B22 22.442Y8 22 5 55 1.0 0.1 15.4 20.021.56 250 16.4
BZX84B24 24.482Y9 24 5 70 1.0 0.1 16.8 22.023.52 250 18.4
BZX84B27 27.542Y10 27 2 80 0.5 0.1 18.9 25.326.46 300 21.4
BZX84B30 30.6030 2 80 0.5 0.1 21.0 29.429.40 300 24.4
BZX84B33 33.662Y12 33 2 80 0.5 0.1 23.1 33.432.34 325 27.1
BZX84B36 36.722Y13 36 2 90 0.5 0.1 25.2 37.435.28 350 30.4
BZX84B39 39.782Y14 39 2 130 0.5 0.1 27.3 41.238.22 350 33.4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y6
2Y11